of any other person. Additionally, for purposes only of this Reoffer Prospectus, all Ordinary Shares underlying outstanding Full Value Awards held by a
person as October 31, 2021 are considered beneficially owned by that person (and count toward the person’s percentage ownership using the same
computation noted above), even if the Full Value Awards vest more than 60 days after October 31, 2021. Each person named in the table has sole voting
and investment power with respect to all of the Ordinary Shares shown as beneficially owned by such person, except as otherwise indicated in the table or
footnotes below. To our knowledge, no Ordinary Shares beneficially owned by any Selling Securityholder have been pledged as security.

The percentage of Ordinary Shares beneficially owned is computed on the basis of 187,261,304 Ordinary Shares outstanding as of October 31,

2021.

Unless otherwise indicated, the address of each person listed below is c/o Cellebrite DI Ltd., 94 Shlomo Shmelzer Road, Petah Tikva 4970602,

P.O.B 3925 Israel.

Ordinary Shares
Beneficially Owned Prior

to the Offering
Ordinary

Shares Being

Ordinary Shares
Beneficially Owned After

the Offering(2)
Selling Securityholders  Shares   Percentage   Offered(1)   Shares   Percentage
Yossi Carmil   3,695,279   1.9%  370,473   3,324,806   1.7%
Dana Gerner   1,341,790   0.7%  347,802   993,988   0.5%
Leeor Ben-Peretz   1,184,443   0.6%  3,136   1,181,307   0.6%
Alon Klomek   846,418   0.4%  211,770   634,648   0.3%
Osnat Tirosh   1,070,429   0.6%  113,877   956,552   0.5%
Named Selling Securityholders(3)   13,858,853   6.9%  8,308,801   5,550,052   2.9%
Other Selling Securityholders(4)   1,595   0.0%  1,595   —   —

(1) Includes Ordinary Shares offered under this Reoffer Prospectus (i) previously issued upon the vesting of options or Full Value Awards under the Plans

or (ii) underlying outstanding Full Value Awards, which settle automatically upon the vesting under the Plans. Certain of these Full Value Awards vest
at dates more than 60 days after October 31, 2021.

(2) Assumes that all of the Ordinary Shares held by each Selling Securityholder and being offered under this Reoffer Prospectus become vested and are
sold, and that no Selling Securityholder will acquire additional Ordinary Shares before the completion of this offering.